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2024 CT Registered Nurse (RN) Pre-Licensure Education Programs: Statewide Student Statistics Report for CT SBEN
Student Data Collected Calendar Year 2023

New Student
Seat Capacity

Qualified
Applicants

Total
Admitted

LPN
Enrollees

Total Student Graduated
Enrolees

Withdrew Attrition Rate Enrollees on Women Males

December 31st

New
Cohorts

New
Enrollees

School/University Degree/ Program Expanded

Enroliment

Other Gender /
Not Reported

Capital Community College

Central Connecticut State University
Fairfield University

Fairfield University

Fairfield University

Gateway Community College
Goodwin University

Goodwin University

Naugatuck Valley Community College
Northwestern CT Community College
Norwalk Community College
Quinnipiac University

Quinnipiac University

Sacred Heart University

Sacred Heart University

Saint Vincent's College at SHU
Southern Connecticut State University
Southern Connecticut State University
Three Rivers Community College
University of Bridgeport

University of Bridgeport

University of Connecticut

University of Connecticut

University of Hartford

University of Saint Joseph

University of Saint Joseph

Western CT State University

Yale University SON
Totals

Associate

BSN, Generic

Masters Entry

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

Associate

Associate

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
Associate

Associate

Associate

BSN, Generic

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
Associate

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

Associate

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

BSN, Generic

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

BSN, Generic

BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree
BSN, Generic

Masters Entry

160
75
15
65

175

128

211
35

136
32

115

180

100

354
30

72
110
100

55

60
170
150
116

90

40

90

71

2,935

501
73

31
180
1,922
300
640
35
203
48
134
1,329
196
2,315
154

99

90
117
91
106
1,577
152
822
192
143
57
155

11,662

160
73

11
100
528
128
195
35
143
41
134
1,329
196
1,251
49

80
90
112
55
53
723
111
116
192
55
57
148
6,165

154
70

52
173
128
195

35
136

32
115
199
103
304

28

69
89
98
36
50
168
allel
114
61
35
54
66

2,682
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1

1

11 1
1

30 1
3

5 1
1

1

1

1

25 2
33 1
5 1
0]

8 2
1

2

0 2
1

1

1

24 1
1

0 1
0 1
1

141 33

282
182
29
47
758
235
511
62
328
53
247
963
184
1,155
50
99
112
286
185
45
174
569
111
260
213
53
178
142

7,513

114
69

47
138
94
186
34
104
29
63
162
79
191
18
69
43
92
72
27
61
120
107
50
50
17
64
73

2,181

46

56
21

166

521

18.8%
1.1%
6.9%
0.0%
2.9%
2.1%
1.0%
1.6%

14.0%
7.5%

22.7%
2.2%
1.6%

14.4%

10.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%

11.4%
4.4%
1.1%
4.2%
3.6%

13.1%
1.4%
0.0%
1.7%
0.7%
6.9%

249
176
22
47
616
235
511
27
224
34
176
723
100
1,155
50
26
69
196
164
45
174
545
107
260
210
36
178
68
6,423

206
145
18
40
589
181
453
19
191
32
157
646
88
1,083
45
24
57
166
151
37
163
466
78
235
193
29
143
57
5,692

43
31

7
27
54
58

8
33

2
19
77
12
72

5

2
12
29
13

8
11
79
29
25
17

.
35
11

730
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XY

AD=Associate

B=Bacculaureate

AC=Accelerated 2nd degree program
M=Masters Pre-Licensure Entry

**Attrition Rate = Withdrew/Total Student Enrollees
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