



## 2024 CT Registered Nurse (RN) Pre-Licensure Education Programs: Statewide Student Statistics Report for CT SBEN Student Data Collected Calendar Year 2023

School/University	Degree/ Program	New Student Seat Capacity	Qualified Applicants	Total Admitted	New Enrollees	LPN Enrollees	Expanded Enrollment	New Cohorts	Total Student Enrolees	Graduated	Withdrew	Attrition Rate	Enrollees on December 31st	Women	Males	Other Gender / Not Reported
Capital Community College	Associate	160	501	160	154	8		1	282	114	85	18.8%	249	206	43	0
Central Connecticut State University	BSN, Generic	75	73	73	70	1		1	182	69	2	1.1%	176	145	31	0
Fairfield University	Masters Entry	15	31	11	7	0		1	29	8	2	6.9%	22	18	4	0
Fairfield University	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	65	180	100	52	0	11	1	47	47	0	0.0%	47	40	7	0
Fairfield University	BSN, Generic	175	1,922	528	173	0		1	758	138	22	2.9%	616	589	27	0
Gateway Community College	Associate	128	300	128	128	18	30	1	235	94	5	2.1%	235	181	54	0
Goodwin University	Associate	211	640	195	195	16		3	511	186	5	1.0%	511	453	58	0
Goodwin University	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	35	35	35	35	1	5	1	62	34	1	1.6%	27	19	8	0
Naugatuck Valley Community College	Associate	136	203	143	136	10		1	328	104	46	14.0%	224	191	33	0
Northwestern CT Community College	Associate	32	48	41	32	3		1	53	29	4	7.5%	34	32	2	0
Norwalk Community College	Associate	115	134	134	115	6		1	247	63	56	22.7%	176	157	19	0
Quinnipiac University	BSN, Generic	180	1,329	1,329	199	0		1	963	162	21	2.2%	723	646	77	0
Quinnipiac University	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	100	196	196	103	0	25	2	184	79	3	1.6%	100	88	12	0
Sacred Heart University	BSN, Generic	354	2,315	1,251	304	0	33	1	1,155	191	166	14.4%	1,155	1,083	72	0
Sacred Heart University	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	30	154	49	28	0	5	1	50	18	5	10.0%	50	45	5	0
Saint Vincent's College at SHU	Associate	0	0	0	0	0		0	99	69	4	4.0%	26	24	2	0
Southern Connecticut State University	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	72	99	80	69	1	8	2	112	43	0	0.0%	69	57	12	0
Southern Connecticut State University	BSN, Generic	110	90	90	89	0		1	286	92	0	0.0%	196	166	29	1
Three Rivers Community College	Associate	100	117	112	98	4		2	185	72	21	11.4%	164	151	13	0
University of Bridgeport	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	55	91	55	36	0	0	2	45	27	2	4.4%	45	37	8	0
University of Bridgeport	BSN, Generic	60	106	53	50	5		1	174	61	2	1.1%	174	163	11	0
University of Connecticut	BSN, Generic	170	1,577	723	168	0		1	569	120	24	4.2%	545	466	79	0
University of Connecticut	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	150	152	111	111	0		1	111	107	4	3.6%	107	78	29	0
University of Hartford	BSN, Generic	116	822	116	114	0	24	1	260	50	34	13.1%	260	235	25	0
University of Saint Joseph	BSN, Generic	90	192	192	61	0		1	213	50	3	1.4%	210	193	17	0
University of Saint Joseph	BSN, Accelerated/2nd Degree	40	143	55	35	0	0	1	53	17	0	0.0%	36	29	7	0
Western CT State University	BSN, Generic	90	57	57	54	1	0	1	178	64	3	1.7%	178	143	35	0
Yale University SON	Masters Entry	71	155	148	66	0		1	142	73	1	0.7%	68	57	11	0
Totals		2,935	11,662	6,165	2,682	74	141	33	7,513	2,181	521	6.9%	6,423	5,692	730	1

AD=Associate
B=Bacculaureate
AC=Accelerated 2nd degree program
M=Masters Pre-Licensure Entry

\*\*Attrition Rate = Withdrew/Total Student Enrollees

Collected, Analyzed and Reported by the CT Center for Nursing Workforce (CCNW) and CTData Collaborative Marcia B. Proto, M.Ed, CAS, Executive Director marcia@ctcenterfornursingworkforce.com / 203-691-5013